
THE MINING RECORD.

TR~NSPORT7~TIO N COMP7NIBS.

Canadian Pacific Navigation Co., Ld.
T17'lrB TrBLB NO. 25.

(Taking effect December 28th, 1896.)

VANCOUVER ROUTE.
VICTORIA TO VANCOUVER dally except Monday at 1 o'clock.
VANCOUVER TO VICTORIA daily except Monday at 13 o'clock or on arrival C.P.

Railway No. 1 Train.

NEW WESTMINSTER ROUTE.
LEAVE VICTORIA-For New Westminster, Ladner's Landing and Luli Island

Sunday at 23 o'clock; Wednesday and Friday at 7 o'clock. Sunday's
steamer to New Westminster connects with C.P.R. Train No. 2 going east,
Monday.

FOR PLUMPER PAss-Wednesdays and Fridays at 7 o'clock.
FOR MOREsBY AND PENDER ISLANDs-Fridays at 7 o'clock.
LEAVE NEw WESTMINSTER-For Victoria Monday at 13:15 o'clock. Thursday

and Saturday at 7 o'clock.
FOR PLUMPER PAsS-Saturday at 7 o'clock.
FOR PENDER AND MORESBY IsLANDs-Thursday at 7 o'clock.

FRASER RIVER ROUTE.
Steamer leaves NEw WESTMINSTER for CHILLIWACK and way landings

every Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday at 7 o'clock during river navigation.
ISLANDS ROUTE.

Steamer " Rainbow " leaves Vancouver on Monday at 12 noon and Thurs.
day at 10 a. m. for Texada, Shoal Bay and way landings.

NORTHERN ROUTE.
Steamships of this Company leave Victoria for Fort Simpson via Vancouver

and intermediate ports on the Fi rs t and Fifteenth of each month. If sufficient
inducements offer, will call at points on the West Coast and Queen Charlotte
Talands.

BARCLAY SOUND ROUTE.
Steamer " Willipa " leaves Victoria for Alberni and Sound ports the 10th,

20th and 30th of each month, and for Quatsino and Cape Scott on 30th.
The Company reserve the right of changing this Time Table at any time

without notification.
G. A. CARLETON, JOHN IRVING,

General Agent. Manager.

For Puget Sound Points
TAKE THE FINE STEAMER

CITY OF KINGSTON
î 8.00 a.m. Lv M .. ..*Victoria... 110 Ar 3.45 a.m

Speed, 11.00 a.m. Lv 38 .Pt. Townsend. 72 Lvi 1.00 a.m. Tonnage,
18 kn*U. 145p pm. Lv 82 .. . Seattle..... 28 Lv 10.00 p.m' 1147.

. 4.00 p.m. Ar 110 ... Tacoma*... MI Lv 8.00 p.m'

Steamer City of Kingston makes connection at Tacoma with Northern
Pacific trains to and from points East and South.
*Daily except Sunday.
E. E. BLACKWOOD, Agent. VICTORIA, B.C.

Spokane Falls & Northern, Nelson and Fort Sheppard,
Red Mountain Railways,

The only all.rail route withont change of cars between Spokane.
Rossland and Nelson; also between Nelson and Rossland.

DAILY EXCEPT SUNDAY.
Leave. Arrive.

7:30 a.m................ Spokane............................7:00 p.m .10:20 a.m............ ... Rossland ......................... 3:25p.m,
9:00 a.m ........................... Nelson..............................0:20 p.m '
Close connections at Nelson with steamer for Kaslo and all Kootenay

Lake points. Passengers for Kettle River and Boundary Creek connect
at Marcus with stage daily.

BRITSHOLMBA SETINGM INING cO.
BUYER:S OF

GOLD, SILVER AND COPPER ORES.
Correspondence Solicited. Smelter à Offices, Trail, B.C.

JOHN O. NORBOM, BcC IRON WORKS
Consulting Mechanical Engineer.

Mining, Milling, Hoisting, Pumping, Hydraulic and Air Com-
pressing 1iachinery. Power Generation and Transmission.
Twelve years' experience in the United States of America.

Tho Columbia & Kootelny SIam Navigation Uo., L.
T12'lB T7rBLB NO. 10.

In effect June 8th, 1896.

ARROWHEAD-TRAIL ROUTE, STEAMER "NAKUSP."
South bound; read down. North bound; read up
Mon. Wed. Fri. 7 p.m. De ARROWHEAD Ar 11.90 a.m. Wed. Fri. Sun

44 id id 11 p.m. Ar NAKUSP De 7.30 a.m. do
12 m. De Ar 6 a.m.

Tues. Thurs. Sat. 9 a.m. Ar ROBSON De 880 p.m. Tues.Thurs.Sat12 noon D>e ArD 8 p .m.
2 p.m. Ar TRAIL De 4.30 p.m.

Connections at Arrowhead with C.P.R. to and from Revelstoke and al
points east and west; at Nakusp with Nakusp & Slocan R. to and from Slocan
points; at Robson with C. & K. R. to and from Nelson and Kootenay Lake
points; at Trail with C. & W. R. to and from Rossland; at Trail with Str.

Trail " to and from Waneta, Northport and Spokane.
TRAIL-NORTHPORT ROUTE, STEAMER "TRAIL."

8 a.m. De TRAIL Ar 4.30 p.m.
Daily except Sun. 9 a.m. Ar WANETA De 3 p.m. Dally except Sun.

10 a.m. Ar NORTHPORT De 1 p.m.
Connections at Northport with S.F. & N.R. to and from Spokane and WaY

points; at Trail with C. & W. R. to and from Rossland, and with Str. "Nakusp'
to and from Robson, Nakusp and Revelstoke.

KOOTENAY LAKE ROUTE, STEAMER "KOKANEE."
Daily except Sun. 4.00 p.m. De NELSON Ar 9.30 a.m. Daily except Sun.

* 8 p.m. Ar KASLO De 5.30 ar. n.
Saturday, June 6th and every second Saturday following, steamer leaves Kas-

lo at 10 p.m. for Bonner's Ferry: returning leaves Bonner's Ferry Sun. at noon.
Connections at Nelson with C. & K. R. to and from Robson, Trail, Rossland,

Nakusp, Revelstoke and C.P.R. points; at Nelson with N. & F.S.R. to and from
Spokane and way points; at Kaslo with K. & S. R. to and from Slocan points;
at Bonner's Ferry with G.N.R.

The right ls reserved to change this schedule at any time without notice.
For tickets, rates, etc., apply at Company's office, Nelson.

T. ALLAN, J. W. TROUP,
SECRETARY. MANAGER. Nelson B.C.

INIIRNMliNL NIIYIlGIlN & 1RI9ING CM I, [ID.
Steamers " International " and " Alberta " On KOOtenay Lake and River,
TIME CARD IN EFFECT lt OCTOBER, 1897.

Subject to Change without Notice.

Five.Mile Point Connection with all Passenger Trains of N. & F. S-
R'y. to and from Northport, Rossland and Spokane.

Tickets sold and Baggage Checked to ail U.S. Points.
Leave Kaslo for Nelson and Way Points, daily except Sunday, 5.45 a.tu.
Arrive Northport, 12:15 p.m.; Rossland, 3:40 p.m.; Spokane, 6 p.1-
Leave Nelson for Kaslo and Way Points, daily except Sunday, 4.45 pan.
Leaving Spokane,8 a.m-; Rossland.10:30 a.m.; Northport, 1:50 p.m.

NEW SERVICE ON KOOTENAY LAKE.
Leave Nelson for Kaslo, etc., Tues., Wed., Thrs., Fri., Sat..... 8:30 a.m.
Arrive Kaslo........................ ............................ 12:30 p.02.
Leave Kaslo for Nelson, etc., Mon., Tues.. Wed., Thurs., Fri.. 4:00 p.in.
Arrive Nelson........................ ......... .............. 8:00 p.0 .

BONNER'S FERRY AND KOOTENAY RIVER SERVICE.
*Leave Kaslo, Sat.......... 4 p.m. Leave Bonner's Ferry, Sun. 1 p.mt

.Arrive Boundary, Sun... .12 p.m. Arrive Boundary, Sun...... 5 p.m.
Arv Bonner's Ferrv.SUn .10:30 a.m. " Kaslo, Sun............10 p.mI.

Close connection at Bonner's Ferry with trains East bound, leaving
Spokane 7:40 a.m., and West bound, arriving Spokane 7 p.m.

*The Alberta awaits the arrival of the International before leaving for
Bonner's Ferry.

GEORGE ALEXANDER,
Kaslo, B.C., 12th July, 1897. General Manager.Chang "InTimaf niAfter end of October, the SS. Alberta passengerChange i Till Uui service, leaving Nelson 8 a.m. and Kaslo 4 p.m.,

will be discontinued.

Kaslo & Slocan Railwray.
TIME CARD.

Subject to change without notice. Trains run on Pacific standard time
Going west. Gong east.

Leave 8.00 a.m................Kaslo................Arrive 3.50 p.m.
" 8.36 " ............ South Fork................... 3.15
" 9.36 4..........Sproule's................... 2.15
" 9.51 "........... .Whtewater................d 2.00
" 10.03 "..................BearLake................ i 1.48

10.18 "......... ........... 1.s
10.38 " ........... dy Junction.....1.12

Arrive 10.50Il....................Sandon. .......... Leave 1.00 p
CoDT LiNE.

Leave 11.00 arn ................ Sandon....................Arrive 11.45 a.
Arrive 11.20 a ...................... Codyn............. .... Leave 11.25 a.

ROBT. IRVING, GEO. F. COPELAND
G. F. & F. A. Superintendent.Vancouver, B.C.P.O. Drawei 754.


